mro 5-01-28

Attorney Docket: 064552.0119

06-03-1998

FORM PTO-1 1-31-92	595				U.S	S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and T			
1 31-72			1007	26691		- Tatent und 1		K OIIICC	
		****	Patents and Trademarl		ached original documents or copy	thereof.			
1. Name and	Address of Conveying Party(i	es):			s of receiving Party(ies):			7	
	James E. Armstrong			Name: Sundowner Offshore Services, Inc.					
	Crosby, Texas			Name: Sundowner Offshore Services, Inc. Internal Address:					
	Barney J. Hayes						-111	$\parallel \parallel$	
	Ventura, California					and the second	-111	M	
Individual/Cit	izenship: U.S.						76	2	
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?			LI 10			1	
Yes		arta on our							
3. Nature of c	conveyance:			Street Address: 515	West Greens Road				
х	Assignment	Merge	r						
	Security Agreement	Chang	e of Name	City: Houston	State: Texas	Zip: 7706	7		
	Other - Change of Address			State of Incorporation	n: Nevada				
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	te: May 11, 1998 (Armstrong)		s)					<u></u>	
	n number(s) or patent number		the execution date of	the application is N/A					
II this docu	ment is being filed together w	ith a new application,	the execution date of	line application is: N/A					
Δ Patent An	plication No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s):					
A. Tatent Ap	••								
08/703,208		A 1100	DVhh.	10		Yes	Х	No	
5 Name and	address of party to whom corr		onal Numbers attached		pplications and patents involved:			1 140	
be mailed:	address of party to whom con	espondence concernii	ig document should	o. Total number of a	pprications and paterns involved.	one			
Name: Roger Fulghum Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P.			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
			X Enclosed						
	ne Shell Plaza, 910 Louisiana			17					
Ĭ	in Shell I laza, 710 Edulous			Variance	Authorized to be charged or cre	edited to deposit acco	ount		
City:	Houston	7: 77000 4005		8. Deposit account no No. 02-38					
State:	Texas	Zip: 77002-4995			Duplicate Copy of this pa	age if naving hy	denos	it	
				account		ige ii puying oy	асроз	,,,,	
6/02/199A DO	CDATES 00000105 08703	208	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE					
		40.00 OP							
1 FC:581		40.00 OF							
9. Statement To the besi	and signature. t of my knowledge and belief, i	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original doc	ument.			
		0	_	00					
Roger Fulghu	m	۷.	m + w	Khum		May 18, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature			- 5		Date				
				Total	number of pages including cover	sheet		3	
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
			Do not d	etach this portion					
Moil do	nts to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet informs	ition:						
iviaii docume	nis to be recorded with require	d cover succe unouna	Commissioner of	f Patent and Trademarks	3				
				Assignments gton, D.C. 20231					
Public burder	reporting for this sample cov	er sheet is estimated t	o average about 30 mi	nutes per document to b	e recorded, including time for rev	iewing the documen	and gat	hering	
the data need	ed and completing and review	ving the sample cover	sheet. Send comment	s regarding this burden	estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra- perwork Reduction Project, (0651-	idemark Office, Offi	ce of		
ii information S	systems, rr∠-1000€, wasninj	∡wı, v.c. 20231, and	to the Office of Malla	bennem and Dudger, I ap		/,			

Attorney Docket No.: 64552.0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James E. Armstrong of Crosby, Texas, and Barney J. Hayes of

Ventura, California, have made an invention for which a United States patent application, titled

"Gumbo Removal," was filed on August 26, 1996, having Application Serial Number 08/703,208;

and

WHEREAS, Sundowner Offshore Services, Inc., having a place of business at 515

West Greens Road, Suite 900, Houston, Texas 77067, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United States,

including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which may be

granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said

assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in

the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to

said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the

entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

HOU03:521088.1

PATENT

REEL: 9204 FRAME: 0721

. . .

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Signature of Inventor	gnature of in	ventor	•
-----------------------	---------------	--------	---

Name of Inventor:

Date:

Signature of Inventor:

Name of Inventor:

Date:

fames Churchang

James E. Armstrong

5/11/98

Barney J. Hayes

5-12-98

HOU03:521088.1 -2-

RECORDED: 05/21/1998